
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2004
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 29 114 0 0 29 114 483 10282 904 536 1441 1794 1064 2858
2-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 30 0 0 0 30 483 10312 1468 0 1468 2911 0 2911
3-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 28 28 0 0 28 28 511 10340 1479 0 1479 2933 0 2933
4-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 38 81 38 81 549 10421 0 1423 1423 0 2823 2823
5-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 42 0 9 0 51 549 10472 750 572 1322 1487 1135 2622
6-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 69 0 0 0 69 549 10541 740 0 740 1467 0 1467
7-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 56 0 0 0 56 549 10597 782 0 782 1551 0 1551
8-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 14 0 9 0 23 549 10620 499 1428 1927 990 2832 3822
9-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 549 10620 922 568 1490 1829 1126 2955

10-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 28 114 0 0 28 114 577 10734 1480 0 1480 2936 0 2936
11-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 223 0 0 0 223 577 10957 1479 0 1479 2933 0 2933
12-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 577 10957 9 1282 1290 17 2542 2559
13-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 577 10957 366 518 883 725 1027 1752
14-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 577 10957 735 0 735 1458 0 1458
15-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 577 10957 737 0 737 1462 0 1462
16-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 10 0 10 577 10967 799 736 1535 1585 1460 3045
17-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 10 0 10 0 587 10967 1 1026 1027 2 2035 2037
18-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 16 0 0 0 16 587 10983 467 1015 1482 926 2014 2940
19-May-04 0 30 0 0 0 30 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 824 1013 1837 1635 2009 3644
20-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 1165 1013 2177 2310 2009 4319
21-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 504 1015 1519 1000 2013 3013
22-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 507 1014 1521 1005 2011 3016
23-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 508 1015 1523 1008 2013 3021
24-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 505 1015 1520 1001 2014 3015
25-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10983 471 1011 1482 935 2005 2940
26-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 12 0 12 587 10995 500 1013 1512 991 2009 3000
27-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10995 928 1011 1938 1840 2005 3845
28-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10995 1149 1586 2735 2279 3145 5424
29-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10995 677 2507 3184 1343 4972 6315
30-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10995 668 3296 3964 1325 6538 7863
31-May-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7334 0 0 0 0 0 0 587 10995 688 4126 4813 1364 8183 9547

Total 0 30 0 0 0 30 665 7334 85 706 48 121 133 827 587 10995 22708 29737 52446 45042 58984 104026
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = 37,933 Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
   Tags from all Winter Run length fish have been read and numbers have been updated thru 05/31/04.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


